
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC01-663

ALVIN MAZOUREK, as Property
Appraiser of Hernando County, et al.,

Petitioners,

vs.

WAL-MART STORES, INC.,

Respondent.

ON REVIEW FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
CASE NOS. 5D99-3165 and 5D99-3168

**ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT
WAL-MART STORES, INC.**

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Stacy D. Blank
Robert E. V. Kelley, Jr.
P.O. Box 1288
Tampa, FL 33601-1288

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10

ARGUMENT 11

 I. Sales Tax Is A Cost of Sale and Purchase Under
 Sections 193.011 (1) and (8) and Must Be Excluded
 From the Assessments 12

 II. The Fifth District Did Not Err By Requiring Property
 Appraisers to Describe Their Consideration of the Statutory
 Factors. 35

 III. The Property Appraiser Admitted He Considered No Market
 Data. 36

 IV. Standard of Review 42

CONCLUSION 42

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 43

CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE 43

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Ryan v. Commodity Futures Trading Commission</i> , 125 F.3d 1062 (7th Cir. 1997)	24
--	----

STATE CASES

<i>Aeronautical Communications Equipment, Inc. v. Metropolitan Dade County</i> , 219 So. 2d 101 (Fla. 3d DCA 1969)	44
<i>Bystrom v. Equitable Life Assur. Soc'y</i> , 416 So. 2d 1133 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	17
<i>Bystrom v. Valencia Center, Inc.</i> , 432 So. 2d 108 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	44, 49
<i>Dade County v. Atlantic Liquor Company</i> , 245 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 1970)	32, 33
<i>Daniel v. Canterbury Towers, Inc.</i> , 462 So. 2d 497 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	17
<i>Gaulden v. Kirk</i> , 47 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1950)	41
<i>Gulf Coast Recycling, Inc. v. Turner</i> , 753 So. 2d 712 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	49
<i>Hausman v. VTSI, Inc.</i> , 482 So. 2d 428 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	24, 25, 31
<i>Havill v. Scripps Howard Cable Company</i> , 742 So. 2d 210 (Fla. 1998)	17, 23, 44
<i>Mastroianni v. Barnett Banks, Inc.</i> , 664 So. 2d 284 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	23

<i>McArthur Jersey Farm Dairy, Inc. v. Dade County</i> , 240 So. 2d 844 (Fla. 3d DCA 1970)	46
<i>Muckenfuss v. Miller</i> , 421 So. 2d 170 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	38
<i>Overstreet v. Dean</i> , 219 So. 2d 752 (Fla. 3d DCA 1969)	23, 24, 26
<i>Oyster Pointe Condominium Assoc., Inc. v. Nolte</i> , 524 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1988)	19, 20, 35, 37
<i>Ozier v. Seminole County Property Appraiser</i> , 585 So. 2d 357 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	45
<i>Provident Management Corp. v. City of Treasure Island</i> , 718 So. 2d 738 (Fla. 1998)	50
<i>Schultz v. TM Florida-Ohio Realty, Ltd.</i> , 577 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 1991)	18
<i>Scripps Howard Cable Company v. Havill</i> , 665 So. 2d 1071 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	17, 41
<i>Southern Bell Tel. & Tel. Co. v. Broward County</i> , 665 So. 2d 272 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	19, 34
<i>Southern Bell Tel. & Tel. Co. v. County of Dade</i> , 275 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1973)	19
<i>Spanish River Resort Corp. v. Walker</i> , 497 So. 2d 1299 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	20, 25, 38
<i>St. Joe Paper Co. v. Adkinson</i> , 400 So. 2d 983 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	38
<i>Straughn v. Tuck</i> , 354 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 1977)	17, 38

<i>Turner v. Tokai Financial Services, Inc.</i> , 767 So. 2d 494 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	passim
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Mazourek</i> , 778 So. 2d 346 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)	7, 10, 11, 21
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Todora</i> , 791 So. 2d 29 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	10, 11, 35, 38
<i>Walter v. Schuler</i> , 176 So. 2d 81 (Fla. 1965)	15
<i>Wilkinson v. Kirby</i> , 654 So. 2d 194 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	17
<i>Zero Food Storage Division of American Consumer Industries, Inc. v. Department of Revenue</i> , 330 So. 2d 765 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	41

DOCKETED CASES

<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Crapo</i> , Case No. 97-4728 (Fla. 8 th Judicial Cir. June 3, 1999)	35
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Turner</i> , Case No. 98-2679 (Fla. 13th Judicial Cir. July 13, 1999)	47

STATUTES AND RULES

Article VII, Section 4, Florida Constitution	15
Section 192.001(11)(b), Fla. Stat.	41
Section 193.011, Fla. Stat.	passim
Section 194.301, Fla. Stat.	18
Section 212.05, Fla. Stat.	34, 41
Section 212.07, Fla. Stat.	23, 41

Rule 12D-1.002(2), Fla. Admin. Code 15, 23

OTHER AUTHORITY

Appraisal Institute, *The Appraisal of Real Estate* (11th ed. 1996) 38

International Association of Assessing Officers,
Property Assessment Valuation (2d ed. 1996) 36, 38
